NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS
ASSOCIATION 2021 CREDENTIALS

FULL VOTE
LOCAL # #OF MEMBERS LOCAL NAME
DATE:
WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: OFFICE HELD:
DELEGATES NAMES

We are members in good standing and have been duly elected to represent the Local at the 81
Convention of the New York State Professional Fire Fighters Association which convenes at the
Hyatt Regency, Rochester, New York on June 28, 2021

SIGNED:

PRESIDENT SECRETARY/TREASURER

AFFIX SEAL Please mail this original to the state office and make
a copy to bring to convention



NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS
ASSOCIATION 2021 CREDENTIALS

HALF VOTE
LOCAL # #OF MEMBERS LOCAL NAME
DATE:
WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: OFFICE HELD:
DELEGATES NAMES

We are members in good standing and have been duly elected to represent the Local at the 81
Convention of the New York State Professional Fire Fighters Association which convenes at the
Hyatt Regency, Rochester, New York on June 28, 2021

SIGNED:

PRESIDENT SECRETARY/TREASURER

AFFIX SEAL Please mail this original to the state office and make
a copy to bring to convention



NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS
ASSOCIATION 2021 CREDENTIALS

ALTERNATE
LOCAL # #OF MEMBERS LOCAL NAME
DATE:
WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: OFFICE HELD:
DELEGATES NAMES

We are members in good standing and have been duly elected to represent the Local at the 81%
Convention of the New York State Professional Fire Fighters Association which convenes at the
Hyatt Regency, Rochester, New York on June 28, 2021

SIGNED:

PRESIDENT SECRETARY/TREASURER

AFFIX SEAL Please mail this original to the state office and make
a copy to bring to convention
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Proxy Credential to the 81% Convention
Of The
New York State Professional Fire Fighters Association, Inc.

IAFF Local # NYSPFFA District

Dated: 2021

This certifies that the above designated Local has decided NOT to send a delegate to
the 81* NYSPFFA Convention, but desires to be represented by Proxy by the

Delegate voted by secret ballot to attend the Convention from Local #

Signed:

President Secretary/Treasurer

To entitle a Local to PROXY representation, the per capita must be paid
on full membership thru May 2021

Must be postmarked by April 29, 2021

AFFIX Seal Please mail this original to the state
Office and make a copy to bting to
Convention

SECTION 8 PROXY AND PROXY VOTING



A. Local unions of fifty (50) or less who do not send a delegate to the convention
may be represented by a joint delegate (and also the alternate local union
delegate) provided the following conditions are fulfilied:

a. A local union granting a proxy and the local union accepting the proxy
must be in the same district of the NYSPFFA

b. No local union may accept proxies to represent more than one other union
In case a local cannot send their full complement of delegates to a
convention they may have their delegates attending carry their remaining
votes. However, each delegate in attendance may carry a maximum of
one (1) proxy vote each.

c. . Proxy vote credentials shall be typed; computer generated or legibly
printed and will be sent to the NYSPFFA headquarters and postmarked no
later than sixty (60) days prior to convention. Such proxy vote credentials
shall be signed by the president and secretary of the local, carry the name
and number of the local designated to carry said proxy vote. Unassigned
proxy votes and proxy vote credentials received at headquarters not
following the above criteria will be null and void.

d. Proxy voting at convention shall be permitted only in a call of the roll vote
and in the election of officers and shall be cast by the delegate carrying
the proxy.

e. Delegates of a local who are registered and in attendance at a convention,
and subsequently must leave due to a bona fide emergency or other
reason deemed appropriate by the executive board of the NYSPFFA and
approved by a majority vote of the delegates present and voting at
convention shall be allowed to cast their election vote(s) by proxy through
a local union of their choice.

B. Local Unions of fifty (50) for more of the NYSPFFA shall be authorized by
approval of the delegates of that local to allow any delegate of that local to cast
all votes on behalf of the local.

In addition, any local that is the only local in their district, may allow their
NYSPFFA District Vice-President, if that, District Vice President is also eligible to
be a delegate of that local, to cast the votes for their local with the approval of the
delegates of that local.



137
282
616
714
859
896
963
1071
1333
1636
1796
2098
2161
2223
2501
2931
3166
3359
3738
3792
3794
3827
3881
4030
4176
4640
4858
4907
5218

First District Voting Strength

Local
JAMESTOWN
BUFFALO
DUNKIRK
NIAGARA FALLS
TONAWANDA
BATAVIA
LOCKPORT
ROCHESTER
NORTH TONAWANDA
ROCHESTER AIRPORT
OLEAN
CANANDAIGUA
MEDINA
BRIGHTON
SALAMANCA
FREDONIA
LACKAWANNA
NIAGARA FALLS OFCRS
HENRIETTA
GATES
RIDGE ROAD
NORTH GREECE
LAKE SHORE
BARNARD
RIDGE CULVER
GREECE FIRE OFFICERS
ST. PAULS BLVD
FISHER
LAURELTON

Active Retired Strength Votes
50 0 50 1
706 7 709 6
24 0 24 1
a5 0 85 2
25 0 25 1
33 0 33 1
36 1 kY 1
488 0 488 5
37 0 37 1
21 0 21 1
35 0 35 1
12 o 12 1
17 0 17 1
30 0 30 1
17 2 18 1
11 1 12 9
45 0 45 1
45 0 45 9
51 0 51 1
54 3 56 1
48 ] 48 1
28 0 28 1
9 0 9 1
19 0 19 1
16 0 16 1
45 0 45 1
17 0 17 1
13 o 13 1
8 0 8 1

Total Total

Votes Locals
38 29

NYSPFFA 3/30/2021



Second District Voting Strength

Local Active Retired Strength Votes
32 UTICA 118 0 118 2
126 OSWEGO 44 0 44 1
191 WATERTOWN 68 14 75 1
280 SYRACUSE 341 6 344 4
694 ROME 82 0 82 2
1185 ILION 15 0 15 1
1446 AUBURN 64 2 65 1
1799 OGDENSBURG 26 0 26 1
2220 MASSENA 8 0 8 1
2484 HERKIMER 16 0 16 1
2692 ONEIDA 22 0 22 1
2733 DEWITT 15 0 15 1
2859 GENEVA 18 0 18 1
2966 LITTLE FALLS 12 0 12 1
3063 FULTON 37 0 37 i
3316 MANLIUS 11 0 1 1
4021 AUBURN CHIEFS 4 0 4 1
4036 TULLY 7 0 7 1
5228 FAYETTEVILLE 11 0 11 1
Total Total
Votes Locals
23 19

NYSPFFA 3/30/2021



28
86
343
461
590
719
779
842
1027
2007
2230
2393
2421
2562
2623
2643
2825
3418
3480
3813
4151
4608
4924
I-65
1-91

Third District Voting Strength

Local
SCHENECTADY
TROY
SARATOGA SPRINGS
KINGSTON
WATERVLIET
GLOVERSVILLE
JOHNSTOWN
SCOTIA
MIDDLETOWN
ALBANY
GLENS FALLS
ARLINGTON
PLATTSBURGH
COHOES
DUTCHESS FAIRVIEW
RENSSELAER
AMSTERDAM
GREEN ISLAND
BEACON
LaGRANGE
NISKAYUNA
LAKE PLACID
COLONIE
ALBANY AIR
KNOLLS

Total
Votes
30

Active
112
109
60
50
24
28
25
14
26
250
35
78
36
31
19
17
32
6
16
25
14
5
7
18
10

Retired Strength Votes
0 112 2

110

60

2

1

50 1
24 1
28 1
25 1
14 1
26 1
250 3
35 1
78 2
36 1
31 1
23 1
17 1
32 1
6 1

16 1
25 1
17 1
5 1

7 1

18 1
10 1

OO0OO0OO0MO0OD0C 000 WOOO0DO0O0O=0=0000 =

Total

Locals
25

NYSPFFA 3/30/2021



Fourth District Voting Strength

Local Active Retired Strength Votes

709 ELMIRA 94 44 76 2
729 BINGHAMTON 116 0 116 2
737 ITHACA 65 0 65 1
835 HORNELL 23 0 23 1
921 JOHNSON CITY 33 0 33 1
932 CORNING 17 0 17 1
1280 ENDICOTT 22 0 22 1
1404 NORWICH 15 0 15 1
2408 ONEONTA 26 0 26 1
2737 CORTLAND 33 2 34 1

Total Total

Votes Locals

12 10

NYSPFFA 3/30/2021



107
273
274
287
589
628
895
BO98
916
1394
1586
1588
2029
2181
2213
2245
2343
2056
3492
4041
4875
4971
1-62

Fifth District Voting Strength

Local
MOUNT VERNON
NEW ROCHELLE
WHITE PLAINS
LONG BEACH
NEWBURGH
YONKERS
LARCHMONT
MAMARONECK
EASTCHESTER
SCARSDALE
GREENBURGH
GARDEN CITY
RYE
PELHAM MANOR
PELHAM
HARRISON
PEEKSKILL
LAKE MOHEGAN
DIX HILLS
RYE BROOK
TERRYVILLE
MCARTHUR AIRPORT
WESTCHESTER AIR

Active Retired Strength Votes
137 0 137 2
152 0 152 3
148 0 148 2

24 0 24 1
51 0 51 1
451 0 451 5
16 0 16 1
12 0 12 1
72 10 77 2
45 0 45 1
108 0 108 2
2 0 2 1
17 0 17 1
16 0 16 1
17 0 17 1
13 0 13 1
25 0 25 1
29 6 32 1
8 0 8 1
12 0 12 1
21 0 21 1
21 0 21 1
13 0 13 1
Total Total
Votes Locals
33 23

NYSPFFA 3/30/2021



94

Seventh District Voting Strength

L ocal Active Retired Strength Votes
NYC - UFA 1000 0 1000 8

Total Total
Votes Locals
8 1

NYSPFFA 3/30/2021



Eighth District Voting Strength

Local Active Retired Strength Votes
854 NYC - UFOA 1000 0 1000 8
Total Total
Votes Locals
8 1

NYSPFFA 3/30/2021



Totals

District locals Votes

1 29 38
2 19 23
3 25 30
4 10 12
5 23 33
7 1 8

8 il 8

[ Total 108 152 |

NYSPFFA 3/30/2021



FALLEN HRE FIGHTER'S MEMORIAL SER VICE

SUBMIT TO JIM MCGOWAN BY THE CLOSE OF
GENERAL SESSION TUESDAY

LOCAL NUMBER. LOCAL NAME




FIRE FIGHTER OF THE YEAR NOMINATION
2021

The New York State Professional Fire Fighter’s Association will begin
to accept nominations for the 2021 Fire Fighter of the Year

Please describe the heroic actions, which took place in the line of between 2019-2021

All nominations for the Fire Fighter of the Year award must be postmarked no later than June 3, 2021

Please forward all information regarding:

» Nominees name and local
Nominees’ address
Citations the fire fighter received
Newspaper clippings about the rescue
Narrative about the rescue or action

Narrative about the fire fighter

vV ¥V Vv VvV V V

Any other information that will help the judges

Return all Information to:

Fire Fighter of the Year Nomination
NYS Professional Fire Fighters Association, Inc.
174 Washington Avenue
Albany, New York 12210



2021
Jack Przekop Union Member of the Year

The New York State Professional Fire Fighter’s Association will begin to accept nominations for
the 2021 “Jack Przekop Union Member of the Year Award”.

All nominations for the Union Member of the Year award must be postmarked no later than
June 3, 2021

Please forward all pertinent materials along with the nomination so the judges can make an
informed decision. We suggest you submit the following:

» Nominees name and local

Y

Nominees’ address
Narrative about the nominee

Newspaper clippings

Y v v

Achievements and honors

A4

Specific information about the nominees union leadership

v

Any other information you believe to be relevant

> Any other information that will help the judges

Return all information to:
Union Member of the Year Nomination
NYS Professional Fire Fighters Association, Inc.
174 Washington Avenue

Albany, NY 12210



2021

Dennis Sweeney Health & Safety Member of
the Year

The New York State Professional Fire Fighter's Association will begin to accept nominations for
the 2021 “Dennis Sweeney Health & Safety Member of the Year Award”.

All nominations for the Health & Safety Member of the Year Award must be postmarked no
later than

June 3, 2021

Please forward all pertinent materials along with the nomination so the judges can make an
informed decision. We suggest you submit the following:

Nominees name and local
Nominees’ address
Narrative about the nominee
Newspaper clippings

Achievements and honors

¥V Vv VY Y Vv V¥

Specific information about the nominees union leadership

Y

Any other information you believe to be relevant

> Any other information that will help the judges

Return all information to:
Health & Safety Member of the Year
NYS Professional Fire Fighters Association, Inc.
174 Washington Avenue

Albany, NY 12210



