NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 2021 CREDENTIALS

FULL VOTE

LOCAL # #OF MEMBERS	LOCAL NAME				
DATE:					
WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: DELEGATES NAMES	OFFICE HELD:				
We are members in good standing and ha Convention of the New York State Profes Hyatt Regency, Rochester, New York on	ve been duly elected to represent the Local at the 81 st ssional Fire Fighters Association which convenes at the June 28, 2021				
SIGNED:					
PRESIDENT	SECRETARY/TREASURER				
AFFIX SEAL	Please mail this original to the state office and make a copy to bring to convention				

NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 2021 CREDENTIALS

HALF VOTE

LOCAL#	#OF MEMBERS	LOCAL NAME				
DATE:						
WE DO HERE DELEGATES	EBY CERTIFY THAT: NAMES	OFFICE HELD:				
Convention	embers in good standing and ha on of the New York State Profe ency, Rochester, New York on	ave been duly elected to represent the Local at the 81st ssional Fire Fighters Association which convenes at the June 28, 2021				
SIGNED:						
PR	ESIDENT	SECRETARY/TREASURER				
AF	FFIX SEAL	Please mail this original to the state office and make a copy to bring to convention				

NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 2021 CREDENTIALS

ALTERNATE

LOCAL#_	#OF MEMBERS	LOCAL NAME
DATE:		
	REBY CERTIFY THAT: ES NAMES	OFFICE HELD:
<u> </u>		
Conve	e members in good standing and ntion of the New York State Pro Regency, Rochester, New York o	have been duly elected to represent the Local at the 81 st fessional Fire Fighters Association which convenes at the on June 28, 2021
SIGNED:	3	
27.1	PRESIDENT	SECRETARY/TREASURER
	AFFIX SEAL	Please mail this original to the state office and make a copy to bring to convention

NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION CONVENTION REGISTRATION – ROCHESTER, NEW YORK REGISTRATION FORM – JUNE 28TH – JULY 1, 2021

Proxy Credential to the 81St Convention Of The

New York State Professional Fire Fighters Association, Inc.

IAFF Local #	NYSPFFA District
Dated:	2021
This certifies that the above designated Local	l has decided NOT to send a delegate to
the 81st NYSPFFA Convention, but desires t	o be represented by Proxy by the
Delegate voted by secret ballot to attend the	Convention from Local #
Signed:	
President	Secretary/Treasurer

To entitle a Local to PROXY representation, the per capita must be paid on full membership thru May 2021

Must be postmarked by April 29, 2021

AFFIX Seal

Please mail this original to the state Office and make a copy to bring to Convention

SECTION 8 PROXY AND PROXY VOTING

- A. Local unions of fifty (50) or less who do not send a delegate to the convention may be represented by a joint delegate (and also the alternate local union delegate) provided the following conditions are fulfilled:
 - a. A local union granting a proxy and the local union accepting the proxy must be in the same district of the NYSPFFA
 - b. No local union may accept proxies to represent more than one other union In case a local cannot send their full complement of delegates to a convention they may have their delegates attending carry their remaining votes. However, each delegate in attendance may carry a maximum of one (1) proxy vote each.
 - c. Proxy vote credentials shall be typed; computer generated or legibly printed and will be sent to the NYSPFFA headquarters and postmarked no later than sixty (60) days prior to convention. Such proxy vote credentials shall be signed by the president and secretary of the local, carry the name and number of the local designated to carry said proxy vote. Unassigned proxy votes and proxy vote credentials received at headquarters not following the above criteria will be null and void.
 - d. Proxy voting at convention shall be permitted only in a call of the roll vote and in the election of officers and shall be cast by the delegate carrying the proxy.
 - e. Delegates of a local who are registered and in attendance at a convention, and subsequently must leave due to a bona fide emergency or other reason deemed appropriate by the executive board of the NYSPFFA and approved by a majority vote of the delegates present and voting at convention shall be allowed to cast their election vote(s) by proxy through a local union of their choice.
- B. Local Unions of fifty (50) for more of the NYSPFFA shall be authorized by approval of the delegates of that local to allow any delegate of that local to cast all votes on behalf of the local.

In addition, any local that is the only local in their district, may allow their NYSPFFA District Vice-President, if that, District Vice President is also eligible to be a delegate of that local, to cast the votes for their local with the approval of the delegates of that local.

First District Voting Strength

	Local	Active	Retired	Strength	Votes
137	JAMESTOWN	50	0	50	1
282	BUFFALO	706	7	709	6
616	DUNKIRK	24	0	24	1
714	NIAGARA FALLS	85	0	85	2
859	TONAWANDA	25	0	25	1
896	BATAVIA	33	0	33	1
963	LOCKPORT	36	1	37	1
1071	ROCHESTER	488	0	488	5
1333	NORTH TONAWANDA	37	0	37	1
1636	ROCHESTER AIRPORT	21	0	21	1
1796	OLEAN	35	0	35	1
2098	CANANDAIGUA	12	0	12	1
2161	MEDINA	17	0	17	1
2223	BRIGHTON	30	0	30	1
2501	SALAMANCA	17	2	18	1
2931	FREDONIA	11	1	12	1
3166	LACKAWANNA	45	0	45	1
3359	NIAGARA FALLS OFCRS	45	0	45	1
3738	HENRIETTA	51	0	51	1
3792	GATES	54	3	56	1
3794	RIDGE ROAD	48	0	48	1
3827	NORTH GREECE	28	0	28	1
3981	LAKE SHORE	9	0	9	1
4030	BARNARD	19	0	19	1
4176	RIDGE CULVER	16	0	16	1
4640	GREECE FIRE OFFICERS	45	0	45	1
4858	ST. PAULS BLVD	17	0	17	1
4907	FISHER	13	0	13	1
5218	LAURELTON	8	0	8	1

Total	Total
Votes	Locals
38	29

Second District Voting Strength

	Local	Active	Retired	Strength	Votes
32	UTICA	118	0	118	2
126	OSWEGO	44	0	44	1
191	WATERTOWN	68	14	75	1
280	SYRACUSE	341	6	344	4
694	ROME	82	0	82	2
1185	ILION	15	0	15	1
1446	AUBURN	64	2	65	1
1799	OGDENSBURG	26	0	26	1
2220	MASSENA	8	0	8	1
2484	HERKIMER	16	0	16	1
2692	ONEIDA	22	0	22	1
2733	DEWITT	15	0	15	1
2859	GENEVA	18	0	18	1
2966	LITTLE FALLS	12	0	12	1
3063	FULTON	37	0	37	1
3316	MANLIUS	11	0	11	1
4021	AUBURN CHIEFS	4	0	4	1
4036	TULLY	7	0	7	1
5228	FAYETTEVILLE	11	0	11	1

Total	Total
Votes	Locals
23	19

Third District Voting Strength

	Local	Active	Retired	Strength	Votes
28	SCHENECTADY	112	0	112	2
86	TROY	109	1	110	2
343	SARATOGA SPRINGS	60	0	60	1
461	KINGSTON	50	0	50	1
590	WATERVLIET	24	0	24	1
719	GLOVERSVILLE	28	0	28	1
779	JOHNSTOWN	25	1	25	1
842	SCOTIA	14	0	14	1
1027	MIDDLETOWN	26	1	26	1
2007	ALBANY	250	0	250	3
2230	GLENS FALLS	35	0	35	1
2393	ARLINGTON	78	0	78	2
2421	PLATTSBURGH	36	0	36	1
2562	COHOES	31	0	31	1
2623	DUTCHESS FAIRVIEW	19	9	23	1
2643	RENSSELAER	17	0	17	1
2825	AMSTERDAM	32	0	32	1
3418	GREEN ISLAND	6	0	6	1
3490	BEACON	16	0	16	1
3813	LaGRANGE	25	0	25	1
4151	NISKAYUNA	14	6	17	1
4608	LAKE PLACID	5	0	5	1
4924	COLONIE	7	0	7	1
I- 6 5	ALBANY AIR	18	0	18	1
I-91	KNOLLS	10	0	10	1

Total	Total
Votes	Locals
30	25

Fourth District Voting Strength

	Local	Active	Retired	Strength	Votes
709	ELMIRA	54	44	76	2
729	BINGHAMTON	116	0	116	2
737	ITHACA	65	0	65	1
835	HORNELL	23	0	23	1
921	JOHNSON CITY	33	0	33	1
932	CORNING	17	0	17	1
1280	ENDICOTT	22	0	22	1
1404	NORWICH	15	0	15	1
2408	ONEONTA	26	0	26	1
2737	CORTLAND	33	2	34	1

Total	Total
Votes	Locals
12	10

Fifth District Voting Strength

	Local	Active	Retired	Strength	Votes
107	MOUNT VERNON	137	0	137	2
273	NEW ROCHELLE	152	0	152	3
274	WHITE PLAINS	148	0	148	2
287	LONG BEACH	24	0	24	1
589	NEWBURGH	51	0	51	1
628	YONKERS	451	0	451	5
895	LARCHMONT	16	0	16	1
898	MAMARONECK	12	0	12	1
916	EASTCHESTER	72	10	77	2
1394	SCARSDALE	45	0	45	1
1586	GREENBURGH	108	0	108	2
1588	GARDEN CITY	2	0	2	1
2029	RYE	17	0	17	1
2181	PELHAM MANOR	16	0	16	1
2213	PELHAM	17	0	17	1
2245	HARRISON	13	0	13	1
2343	PEEKSKILL	25	0	25	1
2956	LAKE MOHEGAN	29	6	32	1
3492	DIX HILLS	8	0	8	1
4041	RYE BROOK	12	0	12	1
4875	TERRYVILLE	21	0	21	1
4971	MCARTHUR AIRPORT	21	0	21	1
1-62	WESTCHESTER AIR	13	0	13	1

Total	Total
Votes	Locals
33	23

Seventh District Voting Strength

Local Active Retired Strength Votes

NYC - UFA 1000 0 1000 8

Total Total Votes Locals 8 1

Eighth District Voting Strength

Local Active Retired Strength Votes

NYC - UFOA 1000 0 1000 8

Total Total Votes Locals 8 1

Totals

District	Locals	Votes
1	29	38
2	19	23
3	25	30
4	10	12
5	23	33
7	1	8
8	1	8
Total	108	152

FALLEN FIRE FIGHTER'S MEMORIAL SER VICE

SUBMIT TO JIM MCGOWAN BY THE CLOSE OF GENERAL SESSION TUESDAY

LOCAL NUMBER	LOCAL NAME
	70 70 N. P.

FIRE FIGHTER OF THE YEAR NOMINATION 2021

The New York State Professional Fire Fighter's Association will begin to accept nominations for the 2021 Fire Fighter of the Year

Please describe the heroic actions, which took place in the line of between 2019-2021

All nominations for the Fire Fighter of the Year award must be postmarked no later than June 3, 2021

Please forward all information regarding:

- Nominees name and local
- > Nominees' address
- Citations the fire fighter received
- Newspaper clippings about the rescue
- Narrative about the rescue or action
- Narrative about the fire fighter
- > Any other information that will help the judges

Return all Information to:

Fire Fighter of the Year Nomination NYS Professional Fire Fighters Association, Inc. 174 Washington Avenue Albany, New York 12210

2021

Jack Przekop Union Member of the Year

The New York State Professional Fire Fighter's Association will begin to accept nominations for the 2021 "Jack Przekop Union Member of the Year Award".

All nominations for the Union Member of the Year award must be postmarked no later than

June 3, 2021

Please forward all pertinent materials along with the nomination so the judges can make an informed decision. We suggest you submit the following:

- > Nominees name and local
- > Nominees' address
- > Narrative about the nominee
- Newspaper clippings
- > Achievements and honors
- > Specific information about the nominees union leadership
- > Any other information you believe to be relevant
- > Any other information that will help the judges

Return all information to:

Union Member of the Year Nomination

NYS Professional Fire Fighters Association, Inc.

174 Washington Avenue

Albany, NY 12210

2021

Dennis Sweeney Health & Safety Member of the Year

The New York State Professional Fire Fighter's Association will begin to accept nominations for the 2021 "Dennis Sweeney Health & Safety Member of the Year Award".

All nominations for the Health & Safety Member of the Year Award must be postmarked no later than

June 3, 2021

Please forward all pertinent materials along with the nomination so the judges can make an informed decision. We suggest you submit the following:

- > Nominees name and local
- > Nominees' address
- > Narrative about the nominee
- > Newspaper clippings
- > Achievements and honors
- > Specific information about the nominees union leadership
- > Any other information you believe to be relevant
- > Any other information that will help the judges

Return all information to:

Health & Safety Member of the Year

NYS Professional Fire Fighters Association, Inc.

174 Washington Avenue

Albany, NY 12210